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EVENT 1 Boys/Girls 10 /Over 50m Backstroke  
BOYS 10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 40.00 SPTK 39.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Brodie Scales 20/08/04 Ulverston     40.16   169  
2. Adrian Lee Cheong 31/08/04 Ulverston     41.42   154  
3. Louis Jones 24/04/05 Ulverston     42.27   145  
4. Ashton Stoker 19/08/05 Ulverston     45.16   119  
5. Daniel Machin 19/10/05 Ulverston     51.33   81  
GIRLS 10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 42.00 SPTK 41.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
0. Rebecca Salton 17/08/04 Ulverston     38.66   292 Yes 
1. Abigail Miller 28/06/05 Ulverston     41.14   242  
2. Annabel Crayston 01/04/06 Ulverston     44.97   185  
3. Emily Turner 20/09/04 Ulverston     48.28   150  
4. Grace Weaver 18/10/05 Ulverston     50.79   129  
5. Mia Westwell 22/02/05 Ulverston     56.96   91  
GIRLS 12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 38.00 SPTK 37.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Evie McMullen 11/09/03 Ulverston     39.88   266  
2. Rebecca Turner 15/04/03 Ulverston     40.54   253  
 

EVENT 2 Boys/Girls 08/09 Yrs 25m Breaststroke 
BOYS  -  Full  Results 23.50 SPTK 22.50 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Ethan Allpress 13/08/06 Ulverston     24.23     
2. Phillip Crayston 02/10/07 Ulverston     27.88     
3. Jamie Parker 05/05/07 Ulverston     31.51     
4. Jack McMullen 03/06/08 Ulverston     40.55     
  Nathan Caine 11/11/06 Ulverston  DQ 1          
GIRLS  -  Full  Results 23.50 SPTK 22.50 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
0. Mazie Scales 01/01/08 Ulverston     22.45    Yes 
1. Orianne Sharp 08/01/07 Ulverston     23.55     
2. Imogen Stoker 28/10/06 Ulverston     23.63     
3. Libby Rafter 18/03/07 Ulverston     27.56     
4. Jessica Bailey 02/08/06 Ulverston     28.29     
5. Rose Hartley 12/12/06 Ulverston     30.72     
6. Kirsten Pearson-Gee 02/12/06 Ulverston     30.93     
7. Hitanshi Manoharan 05/09/06 Ulverston     31.05     
8. Olivia Penellum 26/01/08 Ulverston     31.67     
9. Isabella Eley 08/05/07 Ulverston     35.45     
10. Kathryn Machin 09/06/08 Ulverston     41.15     
11. Millie Kneale 16/09/07 Ulverston     42.90     
  Annabelle McKnight 01/11/06 Ulverston  DQ 1          
 

EVENT 3 Boys/Girls 07 /Under 25m Breaststroke 
GIRLS  -  Full  Results   23.50 SPTK 22.50 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Mahiya Mohan 13/09/08 Ulverston     34.63     
2. Penelope Boyle 09/11/09 Ulverston     41.77     
 

EVENT 4 Boys/Girls 10 /Over 50m Butterfly   
BOYS 10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 40.00 SPTK 39.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Louis Jones 24/04/05 Ulverston     39.37   169  
2. Brodie Scales 20/08/04 Ulverston     41.87   141  
3. Adrian Lee Cheong 31/08/04 Ulverston     42.14   138  
4. Ashton Stoker 19/08/05 Ulverston     54.21   65  
5. Daniel Machin 19/10/05 Ulverston   1:01.65   44  
GIRLS 10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 41.00 SPTK 40.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
0. Maisie Allonby 11/08/04 Ulverston     39.05   243 Yes 
1. Grace Weaver 18/10/05 Ulverston     49.15   122  
2. Annabel Crayston 01/04/06 Ulverston     53.54   94  
3. Erica Nicklin 18/04/05 Ulverston     54.15   91  
4. Abigail Miller 28/06/05 Ulverston     58.47   72  
5. Mia Westwell 22/02/05 Ulverston   1:02.31   59  
GIRLS 12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 37.00 SPTK 36.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Evie McMullen 11/09/03 Ulverston     42.04   195  
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EVENT 5 Boys/Girls 08/09 Yrs 25m Butterfly  
BOYS  -  Full  Results 23.00 SPTK 22.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
0. Ethan Allpress 13/08/06 Ulverston     20.39    Yes 
1. Jamie Parker 05/05/07 Ulverston     27.71     
GIRLS  -  Full  Results 24.00 SPTK 23.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Mazie Scales 01/01/08 Ulverston     23.41     
2. Jessica Bailey 02/08/06 Ulverston     25.17     
3. Georgie Coward 19/12/06 Ulverston     26.48     
4. Millie Kneale 16/09/07 Ulverston     28.57     
5. Olivia Penellum 26/01/08 Ulverston     31.74     
  Hitanshi Manoharan 05/09/06 Ulverston  DQ 2          
 

EVENT 6 Boys/Girls 07 /Under 25m Backstroke 
BOYS  -  Full  Results 22.00 SPTK 21.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Oliver Salton 17/07/08 Ulverston     28.19     
2. Samuel McKnight 08/08/08 Ulverston     36.35     
GIRLS  -  Full  Results 24.00 SPTK 23.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Mahiya Mohan 13/09/08 Ulverston     27.42     
2. Penelope Boyle 09/11/09 Ulverston     32.29     
 

EVENT 7 Boys/Girls 10 /Over 50m Breaststroke 
BOYS 10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 48.00 SPTK 47.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Louis Jones 24/04/05 Ulverston     49.27 
2. Brodie Scales 20/08/04 Ulverston     51.05   121  
3. Adrian Lee Cheong 31/08/04 Ulverston     52.78   109  
4. Daniel Machin 19/10/05 Ulverston     56.21   90  
 Ashton Stoker 19/08/05 Ulverston  DQ 2          
GIRLS 10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 47.00 SPTK 46.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Grace Weaver 18/10/05 Ulverston     50.41   186  
2. Erica Nicklin 18/04/05 Ulverston     50.78   182  
3. Abigail Miller 28/06/05 Ulverston     51.28   177  
4. Annabel Crayston 01/04/06 Ulverston     54.61   146  
5. Emily Turner 20/09/04 Ulverston     55.26   141  
6. Rebecca Salton 17/08/04 Ulverston     55.60   138  
7. Evie Helling 19/07/05 Ulverston   1:00.70   106  
GIRLS 12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 44.00 SPTK 43.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Rebecca Turner 15/04/03 Ulverston     50.01   190  
 

EVENT 8 Boys/Girls 08/09 Yrs 25m Backstroke 
BOYS  -  Full  Results 22.00 SPTK 21.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
0. Ethan Allpress 13/08/06 Ulverston     20.41    Yes 
1. Jamie Parker 05/05/07 Ulverston     25.28     
2. William McNally 07/09/07 Ulverston     25.32     
3. Jack McMullen 03/06/08 Ulverston     26.17     
4. Nathan Caine 11/11/06 Ulverston     27.75     
5. Nathan Lee Cheong 25/05/08 Ulverston     28.27     
6. Phillip Crayston 02/10/07 Ulverston     28.31     
GIRLS  -  Full  Results 24.00 SPTK 23.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Georgie Coward 19/12/06 Ulverston     22.58    Yes 
2. Kirsten Pearson-Gee 02/12/06 Ulverston     23.20     
3. Mazie Scales 01/01/08 Ulverston     23.73     
4. Jessica Bailey 02/08/06 Ulverston     23.88     
5. Isabella Eley 08/05/07 Ulverston     24.80     
6. Hitanshi Manoharan 05/09/06 Ulverston     25.71     
7. Olivia Penellum 26/01/08 Ulverston     26.16     
8. Millie Kneale 16/09/07 Ulverston     26.48     
9. Annabelle McKnight 01/11/06 Ulverston     27.04     
10. Rose Hartley 12/12/06 Ulverston     27.05     
11. Kathryn Machin 09/06/08 Ulverston     28.31     
 

EVENT 9 Boys/Girls 07 Yrs/Under 25m Free.   
BOYS  -  Full  Results 18.50 SPTK 17.50 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Oliver Salton 17/07/08 Ulverston     23.42     
2. Samuel McKnight 08/08/08 Ulverston     31.92     
GIRLS  -  Full  Results 20.00 SPTK 19.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Mahiya Mohan 13/09/08 Ulverston     23.47     
2. Penelope Boyle 09/11/09 Ulverston     31.26     
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EVENT 10 Boys/Girls 10 Yrs/Over 50m Free.    
BOYS 10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 34.00 SPTK 33.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Louis Jones 24/04/05 Ulverston     34.85   196  
2. Adrian Lee Cheong 31/08/04 Ulverston     36.40   172  
3. Brodie Scales 20/08/04 Ulverston     37.36   159  
4. Ashton Stoker 19/08/05 Ulverston     38.71   143  
5. Daniel Machin 19/10/05 Ulverston     47.10   79  
GIRLS 10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 36.00 SPTK 35.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Rebecca Salton 17/08/04 Ulverston     36.49   258  
2. Erica Nicklin 18/04/05 Ulverston     38.53   219  
3. Abigail Miller 28/06/05 Ulverston     40.25   192  
4. Annabel Crayston 01/04/06 Ulverston     40.94   182  
5. Grace Weaver 18/10/05 Ulverston     41.19   179  
6. Emily Turner 20/09/04 Ulverston     42.65   161  
7. Evie Helling 19/07/05 Ulverston     43.68   150  
8. Mia Westwell 22/02/05 Ulverston     44.68   140  
GIRLS 12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 33.00 SPTK 32.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Evie McMullen 11/09/03 Ulverston     35.06   291  
2. Rebecca Turner 15/04/03 Ulverston     35.18   288  
EVENT 11 Boys/Girls 08/09 Yrs 25m Freestyle  
BOYS  -  Full  Results  18.50 SPTK 17.50 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Jamie Parker 05/05/07 Ulverston     21.04     
2. Nathan Caine 11/11/06 Ulverston     21.64     
3. William MCNALLY  Ulverston     23.69     
4. Phillip Crayston 02/10/07 Ulverston     25.16     
5. Nathan Lee Cheong 25/05/08 Ulverston     25.84     
6. Jack McMullen 03/06/08 Ulverston     27.61     
GIRLS  -  Full  Results 20.00 SPTK 19.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Orianne Sharp 08/01/07 Ulverston     19.22     
2. Jessica Bailey 02/08/06 Ulverston     20.89     
3. Rose Hartley 12/12/06 Ulverston     21.54     
4. Isabella Eley 08/05/07 Ulverston     21.57     
5. Georgie Coward 19/12/06 Ulverston     22.19     
6. Libby Rafter 18/03/07 Ulverston     22.38     
7. Hitanshi Manoharan 05/09/06 Ulverston     23.26     
8. Annabelle McKnight 01/11/06 Ulverston     23.43     
9. Kirsten Pearson-Gee 02/12/06 Ulverston     24.57     
10. Millie Kneale 16/09/07 Ulverston     24.98     
11. Kathryn Machin 09/06/08 Ulverston     26.55     
EVENT 12 Boys/Girls 08 Yrs/Over 100m IM      
BOYS 08/09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 1.20.00 SPTK 1.19.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Ethan Allpress 13/08/06 Ulverston   1:42.50   120  
2. Jamie Parker 05/05/07 Ulverston   2:09.26   60  
BOYS 10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 1.20.00 SPTK 1.19.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Louis Jones 24/04/05 Ulverston   1:31.24   171  
2. Brodie Scales 20/08/04 Ulverston   1:34.68   153  
3. Adrian Lee Cheong 31/08/04 Ulverston   1:37.96   138  
4. Ashton Stoker 19/08/05 Ulverston   1:42.77   119  
5. Daniel Machin 19/10/05 Ulverston   1:55.29   84  
GIRLS 08/09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 1.20.00 SPTK 1.19.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Imogen Stoker 28/10/06 Ulverston   1:45.13   156  
2. Orianne Sharp 08/01/07 Ulverston   1:54.74   120  
3. Mazie Scales 01/01/08 Ulverston   1:55.15   119  
4. Jessica Bailey 02/08/06 Ulverston   1:58.16   110  
5. Olivia Penellum 26/01/08 Ulverston   2:26.60   57  
6. Kathryn Machin 09/06/08 Ulverston   2:39.57   44  
  Millie Kneale 16/09/07 Ulverston  DQ 3          
  Hitanshi Manoharan 05/09/06 Ulverston  DQ 3          
GIRLS 10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 1.20.00 SPTK 1.19.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
1. Amelia Mardel 06/04/05 Ulverston   1:23.32   315  
2. Maisie Allonby 11/08/04 Ulverston   1:23.45   313  
3. Erica Nicklin 18/04/05 Ulverston   1:39.88   182  
4. Annabel Crayston 01/04/06 Ulverston   1:45.13   156  
5. Abigail Miller 28/06/05 Ulverston   1:45.28   156  
6. Grace Weaver 18/10/05 Ulverston   1:46.58   150  
7. Emily Turner 20/09/04 Ulverston   1:48.41   143  
8. Evie Helling 19/07/05 Ulverston   1:57.47   112  
GIRLS 12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 1.20.00 SPTK 1.19.00 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt SPTK 
0. Indya Sharp 12/10/03 Ulverston   1:18.27   380 Yes 
1. Anna Morrison 27/03/03 Ulverston   1:19.51   362  
2. Evie McMullen 11/09/03 Ulverston   1:29.85   251  
3. Rebecca Turner 15/04/03 Ulverston   1:31.86   235  


